# **CADET COLLEGE MASTUNG (CCM)**

(BALOCHISTAN)



## ADMISSION FOR CLASS-VII, YEAR 2025 (39TH ENTRY)

1. Cadet College Mastung (an English medium residential education institution) announces admission in class **7**<sup>th</sup> **for the year 2025.** 

#### 2. **ELIGIBILITY**

The Candidates must have passed at-least Class-VI Examination from a recognized school **Must not be under 11 and over 13 Years of age till 28.02.2025** (age valid from 28.02.2012 to 28.02.2014) and candidate must be medically fit.

#### 3. SELECTION

a. Admissions are granted strictly on the basis of merit, which will be determined through written examination and interview Weightage of written test is 80% and of Interview is 20%. The written test will be conducted from Balochistan Text Book Board 2024 syllabus of class 6<sup>th</sup> standard comprising following four subjects.

Sr#	Detail	Maths	English	Urdu	Science	Total
						Marks
1	Objective (MCQS)	10	10	10	10	40
2	Subjective (Short Answer)	10	10	10	10	40
3	Subjective (Detail Answer)	05	05	05	05	20

- b. Written examination (English and Urdu medium) will be conducted through BACT.
- **4.** <u>Intimation of Written Test.</u> Date, time and location of written test will be intimated through roll number slips which can be downloaded from the web site of BACT after 08<sup>th</sup> Jan 2025. Link will also be available on College web site.
- 5. Interview. Interview of shortlisted candidates (as per merit of written test) will be conducted at Cadet College Mastung by a penal headed by Principal Cadet College Mastung followed by medical examination. Appearing in interview on specific date and time is mandatory for all successful candidates. Any candidate not reporting for interview on due date will not be entertained afterwards on any pretext. Date and time of Interview will be communicated on College website after written test.

## 6. <u>ALLOCATION OF SEATS</u>

a. Balochistan (District Wise) 56 (further distribution available on CCM Website)

b. 10% quota of Kalat Division. 06c. Self Finance 05

d. Other Provinces (01-each) 03 (KPK, Punjab and Sindh)

e. Minorities <u>01</u> Total 71

### 7. Registration Form:

- **a.** <u>Online Registration.</u> The Registration Form is available on the College web site <u>www.cadetcollegemastung.edu.pk</u> and can be submitted online only.
- b. Registration Fee Rs. 3000/= to be deposited in online Account No. (2317)3150643307 of National Bank of Pakistan (Cadet College Mastung Branch). Fee challan can be downloaded from College web site after filling the application online. The same after depositing the fee will be uploaded in JPG format before finally submitting the application.
- 8. <u>Last date for submission of online is 21<sup>th</sup> December 2025.</u>

**Note:** No application form will be entertained after closing date.

**9.** <u>Intimation of Final Selection</u>: The selected candidates will be intimated through publication of merit list on website of Cadet College Mastung.

Admin Officer
For Principal
Cadet College Mastung
Ph. #. (0843) 895446-895020
Fax #. (0843) 895461